

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Crane Friedman | 619-629-7342 | cfriedman@sandiego.gov

Day of Contact: Ken Moore | (760) 468-0394

MEDIA ADVISORY

Mayor Gloria, Councilmember Campillo, Parks Foundation, and Neighborhood Leaders Celebrate Groundbreaking of Linda Vista Community Garden

Linda Vista Community Garden will be the first ever community garden in a San Diego park

WHAT: Celebration of the groundbreaking of a new community garden at Linda Vista

Park.

WHO: San Diego Mayor Todd Gloria

Raul Campillo, San Diego City Councilmember (7th District)

Michel Anderson, San Diego Parks Foundation Kim Heinle, Bayside Community Center

WHERE: Linda Vista Park (Southwestern corner; exact location in attached photo)

7064 Levant St, San Diego, CA 92111

WHEN: Saturday, December 16th, 2023 11:30am

WHY: A model public and private partnership for enhancing the City of San Diego's

public park space, the Linda Vista Community Garden will be the first ever community garden in a San Diego park. The garden's benefits include food

production, community building, education, and more.

VISUALS: Ceremonial Shoveling (12 Shovelers)

Speakers at Podium
1:1 Interviews

###